Armed Truce

THE BEGINNINGS OF THE COLD WAR
1945-46

HUGH THOMAS

HAMISH HAMILTON

LONDON



Contents

Preface
Chronology of Events
List of Maps

Book ONE: DESPOTISM AND IDEOLOGY
Stalin’s “Election”

National Sovietism

The Vozhd -
Homo Staliens

Russia in 1946

Stalin’s International Policy

AN W=

Bookx Two: THE WEST

7 The Coming of Entangling Alliances

8 The New Americans: Truman, Leahy, Byrnes

9 The New Americans II: Officials, friends, cronies
10 The Legacy of Roosevelt
11 Anglo-Saxon relations

Booxk THREe: DISPUTED LANDS

12 Far away countries: Eastern Europe; Poland and Czechoslovakia

13 Nations of the Danube:
Hungary, Romania and Bulgaria
14 Heirs of the Turkish empire:
Yugoslavia and Albania
15 Baltic harbours:
Finland, the Baltic States, East Prussta
16 The heart of Europe:
Germany and Austria
17 Gardens of the West:
France, Italy and Spain
18 The “Northern Tier”:
Greece, Turkey and Persia

19 The East: China, Japan, Korea and Indo-China

Booxk Four: A PROFESSOR’S DREAM
20 The “Manhattan project”

21 The Soviet weapon; and first steps in “atomic diplomacy”

Xi
Xiii
Xviii

105"
107
117
137
168
191

225
227

271
298
312
323

363

382
406

431
439
463



X Contents _
Book Five: WORLDS APART 479

22 The Road to Fulton: Kennan’s telegram 481
23 Fulton and Churchill 500
24 Dénouement in Persia 514
25 “Patience and Firmness™; or, “Strength Without Ostentation” 526
Conclusion to the Armed Truce 541
Appendices 551
Notes 573
Index ' 643
Note

In respect of proper nouns I have kept the spelling used in each country save
for certain well-known place names which have an English spelling: e.g.
Prague, not Praha. I have kept generally to the old usage Persia instead of
Iran, except where the latter usage is quoted in a document (see page 396).

Acknowledgements for unpublished material in libraries

I wish to give thanks to the Library of Congress in Washington for enabling
me to quote from the diaries of Joseph Davies and William Leahy; to the
Harry Truman Library in Independence, Missouri for enabling me to do the
same from the diaries of Eben Ayers and Harold Smith; the Library of
Yale University for the use of some pages of the diaries of Henry K.
Stimson; and the Library of the London School of Economics, for kindly
allowing me to quote from the unpublished diaries of Hugh Dalton.



