Armed Truce

THE BEGINNINGS OF THE COLD WAR 1945-46

HUGH THOMAS



Contents

	Preface	Хi
	Chronology of Events	xiii
	List of Maps	xviii
Bo	OK ONE: DESPOTISM AND IDEOLOGY	1
1	Stalin's "Election"	3
2	National Sovietism	19
3	The Vozhd	38
4	Homo Staliens	51
5	Russia in 1946	76
6	Stalin's International Policy	88
Во	OK TWO: THE WEST	105
7	The Coming of Entangling Alliances	107
8	The New Americans: Truman, Leahy, Byrnes	117
9	The New Americans II: Officials, friends, cronies	137
10	The Legacy of Roosevelt	168
11	Anglo-Saxon relations	191
Во	OK THREE: DISPUTED LANDS	225
12	Far away countries: Eastern Europe; Poland and Czechoslovakia	227
13	Nations of the Danube:	
	Hungary, Romania and Bulgaria	271
14	Heirs of the Turkish empire:	
16	Yugoslavia and Albania	298
15	Baltic harbours: Finland, the Baltic States, East Prussia	312
16	The heart of Europe:	
	Germany and Austria	323
17	Gardens of the West:	
	France, Italy and Spain	363
18	The "Northern Tier":	202
10	Greece, Turkey and Persia	382
19	The East: China, Japan, Korea and Indo-China	406
Во	OK FOUR: A PROFESSOR'S DREAM	431
20	The "Manhattan project"	439
21	The Soviet weapon; and first steps in "atomic diplomacy"	463

x Contents

BOOK FIVE: WORLDS APART	
The Road to Fulton: Kennan's telegram	481
Fulton and Churchill	500
Dénouement in Persia	514
"Patience and Firmness"; or, "Strength Without Ostentation"	526
Conclusion to the Armed Truce	541
Appendices	551
Notes	573
Index	643
	The Road to Fulton: Kennan's telegram Fulton and Churchill Dénouement in Persia "Patience and Firmness"; or, "Strength Without Ostentation" Conclusion to the Armed Truce Appendices Notes

Note

In respect of proper nouns I have kept the spelling used in each country save for certain well-known place names which have an English spelling: e.g. Prague, not Praha. I have kept generally to the old usage Persia instead of Iran, except where the latter usage is quoted in a document (see page 396).

Acknowledgements for unpublished material in libraries

I wish to give thanks to the Library of Congress in Washington for enabling me to quote from the diaries of Joseph Davies and William Leahy; to the Harry Truman Library in Independence, Missouri for enabling me to do the same from the diaries of Eben Ayers and Harold Smith; the Library of Yale University for the use of some pages of the diaries of Henry K. Stimson; and the Library of the London School of Economics, for kindly allowing me to quote from the unpublished diaries of Hugh Dalton.